capital gains are as described under “Material U.S. Federal Income Tax Considerations.” We can offer no assurance that
we will achieve results that will permit the payment of any cash distributions and, if we issue senior securities, we will
be prohibited from making distributions if doing so causes us to fail to maintain the asset coverage ratios stipulated by
the 1940 Act or if distributions are limited by the terms of any of our borrowings.

We intend to maintain an “opt out” dividend reinvestment plan for our common stockholders. As a result, if we declare a
dividend or other distribution, then stockholders’ cash distributions will be automatically reinvested in additional
shares of our common stock, unless they specifically “opt out” of the dividend reinvestment plan so as to receive cash
distributions. See “Dividend Reinvestment Plan.”

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (1) our actual cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2011 and (2) our cash and
capitalization as of December 31, 2011 as adjusted to reflect the effects of the sale of our common stock in this
offering at the public offering price of $27.00 per share and offering expenses payable by us. You should read this
table together with “Use of Proceeds” and our balance sheet included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2011

Actual
As Adjusted

(1)
Assets:

Cash $68,432,414 $179,300,235

Total Assets $84,316,359 $195,184,180

Liabilities:

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 common shares
authorized, 3,496,480 common shares outstanding , 4,933,675common shares
outstanding, as adjusted $3,496 $7,896

Capital in excess of par value $92,983,421 $203,846,842

Accumulated net investment loss $(1,256,369 ) $(1,256,369 )

Edgar Filing: Firsthand Technology Value Fund, Inc. - Form 497

59

Unrealized depreciation on investments $(8,103,073 ) $(8,103,073 )

Total stockholders’ equity $83,627,475 $194,495,296

(1) Since December 31, 2011 through March 31 , 2012, we have used approximately $20 million of our available cash
to acquire additional portfolio investments.  This is not reflected in the “As Adjusted” column.

29

Edgar Filing: Firsthand Technology Value Fund, Inc. - Form 497

60

DILUTION

The dilution to investors in this offering is represented by the difference between the offering price per share and the
pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing our net tangible book value (which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities) by the number of